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Croatia-Velika Gorica: Distance Measuring Equipment (DME)
2023/S 208-651972

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: Hrvatska kontrola zra¢ne plovidbe d.o.o.
National registration number: 33052761319
Postal address: Rudolfa Fizira 2

Town: Velika Gorica

NUTS code: HR065 Zagrebacka Zupanija
Postal code: 10410

Country: Croatia

Contact person: Tomislav Barac

E-mail:

Telephone: +385 16259435

Internet address(es):

Main address:

Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

Main activity

Other activity: pruzanje usluga u zracnoj plovidbi

Section II: Object

I1.1)

I1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

Scope of the procurement

Title:
Nabava 6 DME sustava
Reference number: P-23-D0O-04-3-05

Main CPV code
34965000 Distance Measuring Equipment (DME)

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description:
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mailto:nav.tender@crocontrol.hr
www.crocontrol.hr
https://eojn.nn.hr/SPIN/application/ipn/DocumentManagement/DokumentPodaciFrm.aspx?OznakaDokumenta=2023/S+0F2-0044850
https://eojn.nn.hr/SPIN/application/ipn/DocumentManagement/DokumentPodaciFrm.aspx?OznakaDokumenta=2023/S+0F2-0044850
https://eojn.nn.hr/SPIN/application/ipn/DocumentManagement/DokumentPodaciFrm.aspx?OznakaDokumenta=2023/S+0F2-0044850
https://eojn.nn.hr/Oglasnik
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11.1.5)

11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Nabava 6 DME sustava

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 194 505.00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
34965000 Distance Measuring Equipment (DME)

Place of performance

NUTS code: HR Hrvatska

Main site or place of performance:
Sukladno dokumentaciji o nabavi

Description of the procurement:
Nabava 6 DME sustava

Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: Jamstveni rok / Weighting: 10 bodova
Quality criterion - Name: Preferirani zahtjevi / Weighting: 2 boda
Price - Weighting: 88 bodova

Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 1 194 505.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24

This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

I1.1)
1.1.1)

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
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11.1.2)

11.1.3)

Gospodarski subjekt mora dokazati upis u sudski, obrtni, strukovni ili drugi odgovarajuci registar u drzavi
njegova poslovnog nastana.

Za potrebe utvrdivanja okolnosti iz ove tocke, gospodarski subjekt u ponudi dostavlja kao preliminarni dokaz
ispunjen obrazac Europske jedinstvene dokumentacije o nabavi (ESPD) (Dio IV: Kriterij za odabir gospodarskog
subjekta, odjeljak A: Sposobnost za obavljanje profesionalne djelatnosti).

Narucitelj ¢e prije donoSenja odluke od ponuditelja koji je podnio ekonomski najpovoljniju ponudu zatraziti

da u primjerenom roku, ne kracem od pet dana, dostavi aZzurirane popratne dokumente u svrhu dokazivanja
sposobnosti za obavljanje profesionalne djelatnosti, i to:

- Izvadak iz sudskog, obrtnog, strukovnog ili drugog odgovarajuceg registra koji se vodi u drzavi €lanici njegova
poslovnog nastana.

U slu€aju zajednice gospodarskih subjekata, okolnost iz ove to€ke utvrduje se za sve ¢lanove zajednice
pojedinacno.

Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Description

Type of procedure

Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no
Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 30/11/2023

Local time: 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Croatian, English

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders

Date: 30/11/2023

Local time: 12:00

Place:

Hrvatska kontrola zra€ne plovidbe d.o.o., Velika Gorica, Rudolfa Fizira 2

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

V1.2)

VI.3)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Additional information:

3/4



44

V1.4)
V1.4.1)

VL.5)

Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: DrZzavna komisija za kontrolu postupaka javne nabave
Postal address: Ulica grada Vukovara 23

Town: Zagreb

Postal code: 10000

Country: Croatia

E-mail:

Telephone: +385 14559930

Fax: +385 14559933

Internet address:

Date of dispatch of this notice:
24/10/2023
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